HCAHBS553 3840 1272

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS
2021 Regular Session
Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No.
553 by Representative Zeringue

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 8, delete line 28 in its entirety and insert "due the Monroe City School Board
($1,189,051), shall form a special fund ($9,723,762) to"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 9, line 6, delete "(1,193,019)," and insert "(1,189,051),"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 9, at the beginning of line 7, delete "(1,993,612)" and insert "($1,993,780)"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 41, delete lines 4 through 30 in their entirety, delete page 42 in its entirety, and on
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page 43, delete lines 1 through 10 in their entirety and insert the following:

" Total Due Sheriff's Retirement
PARISH FY 2021-2022 Fund Contribution
ACADIA $ 1,209,913 $ 144,981 $ 20,875
ALLEN 507,927 71,859 9,470
ASCENSION 2,522,162 124,756 19,639
ASSUMPTION 431,954 84,694 7,955
AVOYELLES 794,750 122,811 16,170
BEAUREGARD 751,737 81,874 11,624
BIENVILLE 265,015 57,954 8,075
BOSSIER 2,440,710 165,790 45,478
CADDO 4,491,951 533,835 206,854
CALCASIEU 3,945,512 458,864 120,644
CALDWELL 209,457 45,993 6,360
CAMERON 150,610 48,424 7,975
CATAHOULA 195,010 45,507 6,041
CLAIBORNE 309,782 52,800 6,500
CONCORDIA 391,003 70,983 9,690
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DESOTO

566,186

EAST BATON ROUGE 8,374,408

EAST CARROLL

EAST FELICIANA

EVANGELINE

FRANKLIN

GRANT

IBERIA

IBERVILLE

JACKSON

JEFFERSON

JEFFERSON DAVIS

LAFAYETTE
LAFOURCHE
LASALLE
LINCOLN
LIVINGSTON
MADISON
MOREHOUSE
NATCHITOCHES
ORLEANS
OUACHITA
PLAQUEMINES
POINTE COUPEE
RAPIDES

RED RIVER
RICHLAND
SABINE

ST. BERNARD

ST. CHARLES

122,708
391,399
659,244
413,525
447,846

1,387,758
632,935
313,549

8,334,775
614,698

4,702,257

1,956,884
298,330
870,429

2,790,221
203,909
494,190
734,802

7,098,663

2,894,124
433,826
438,262

2,564,157
167,386
401,465
479,737
903,622

1,039,064

Page 2 of 3

53,189
692,137
43,076
47,549
70,983
71,081
59,704
215,965
135,258
63,496
1,294,427
67,386
299,589
187,474
53,286
70,692
163,262
43,076
97,335
104,239
0
266,042
139,633
62,329
316,022
40,937
63,691
66,608
337,123

103,072
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6,958
238,794
6,599
4,745
10,467
15,093
7,118
36,825
16,150
9,869
276,257
15,272
56,683
39,038
6,958
18,383
26,358
7,995
18,084
15,452
0
63,801
24,743
8,414
74,787
2,931
13,618
10,308
59,913

19,120
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ST. HELENA

ST. JAMES

ST. JOHN

ST. LANDRY

ST. MARTIN

ST. MARY

ST. TAMMANY

TANGIPAHOA

TENSAS

TERREBONNE

UNION

VERMILION

VERNON

WASHINGTON

WEBSTER

WEST BATON ROUGE

WEST CARROLL

WEST FELICIANA

WINN

TOTAL

217,539
418,890
844,055
1,587,430
1,056,742
1,011,916
5,155,550
2,615,464
83,738
2,132,014
443,534
1,163,773
932,552
913,141
775,045
520,961
211,066
289,776

278,962

$ 90.000,000
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43,368
90,237
115,129
266,431
109,003
184,265
267,598
269,640
33,353
217,132
57,370
118,630
158,206
131,174
103,850
72,637
45,118
39,284

61,551

9.723.762
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5,802
15,133
14,036
40,135
12,481
36,406
47,771
37,144

5,303
43,365

8,155
20,018
22,171
18,383
22,550
10,288

9,291

3,748

7,517

1,993,780"
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